
17 | 2 0 1 6  
 

TUNSTALL PARISH COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the Annual Parish Council Meeting held on Wednesday 4 May 2016 
 

Present: Cllr L Burgess (Chairman), Cllr I Davison, Cllr R Sills, Cllr E Senior, Cllr A Spicer and 
Mrs W Licence (Clerk). 
 

Also present were SBCllr George Samuel and six members of the public. 
 

1. ELECTION OF CHAIR 
Cllr Burgess requested nominations for Chairman. 
Cllr Spicer PROPOSED Cllr Senior: there being no seconder, the proposal fell. 
Cllr Davison PROPOSED Cllr Burgess; SECONDED by Cllr Sills: AGREED 
Cllr. Lee Burgess was elected Chairman and duly signed the Declaration of Acceptance of 
Office in the presence of the Clerk. 
 
2. ELECTION OF VICE CHAIR  
Cllr Burgess requested nominations for Vice Chairman. 
Cllr Davison PROPOSED Cllr Sills; SECONDED by Cllr Burgess: AGREED 
Cllr Sills was elected Vice-Chair and duly signed the Declaration of Acceptance of Office in 
the presence of the Clerk. 
 
3. ELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVES 

i. KALC Local Representatives- Cllr Senior 
ii. School Liaison- Cllr Davison 
iii. Police/Parish Council Liaison- Cllr Burgess 
iv. Village Hall Committee- Cllr Sills 
v. Five Parishes Group- Cllr Sills 

 
4. MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 20 MAY 2015 
These Minutes were formally agreed at the monthly meeting held on 8 June 2015 
 
5. DATES OF MEETINGS 2016/17 
The dates of the next meetings are:- 
Monday 6 June  
Monday 4 July   
Monday 1 August   
Monday 5 September   
Monday 3 October   
Monday 7 November   
Monday 5 December 
Wednesday 4 January 
Monday 6 February 
Monday 6 March 
 
There being no further business, the meeting finished at 7.10pm 
 
Signed as a true record of the proceedings: 
 
 
 
 
...................................................................Chair             
Date: 6 June 2016 


